Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 5

#### AMENDMENTS RELATED TO PART 3

### PART 2

### Transfer of functions under the 2002 Act to the CMA

## Part 4

- 195 (1) Section 163 (further role in relation to undertakings and orders: Part 4) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1)—
    - (a) omit "the Commission or", and
    - (b) omit "(in this section "the relevant authority")".
  - (3) In subsection (2)—
    - (a) for "relevant authority" (in each place where it occurs) substitute "Secretary of State", and
    - (b) for "OFT" substitute "CMA".
  - (4) In subsection (3)—
    - (a) for "relevant authority" (in each place where it occurs) substitute "Secretary of State",
    - (b) for "OFT" substitute "CMA", and
    - (c) for "OFT's" substitute "CMA's".
  - (5) In subsection (4)—
    - (a) for "OFT" substitute "CMA", and
    - (b) for "relevant authority" substitute "Secretary of State".
  - (6) In subsection (5)—
    - (a) for "relevant authority" (in each place where it occurs) substitute "Secretary of State", and
    - (b) omit "itself".
  - (7) In subsection (6)—
    - (a) for "relevant authority" substitute "Secretary of State", and
    - (b) for "OFT" substitute "CMA".
  - (8) For the heading substitute "Role of CMA in relation to undertakings and orders in public interest cases: Part 4".